

## Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	<a href="#">South Asian Research Journal of Natural Products</a>
Manuscript Number:	Ms_SARJNP_89637
Title of the Manuscript:	Assessment of thermal behaviour, physiochemical characteristics, and bioactive potentials of Jasminum sambac essential oil
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

### **General guideline for Peer Review process:**

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<https://journalsarjnp.com/index.php/SARJNP/editorial-policy> )

## Review Form 1.6

### PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
<b>Compulsory</b> REVISION comments	<p>The following typographical errors must be carried out so that the uniformity of the journal should be maintained.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. The Chemical name <i>p</i>-cresol should be written like <b>P-cresol</b>. Please correct it like <i>p</i>-cresol</li> <li>2. In the text please write the plant name in full or abbreviation form. Most of the places there should be no uniformity. Some place you are using <i>Jasminum sambac</i> in some other place <i>J. sambac</i>. Please note that the plant name whether it is <b><i>Jasminum sambac</i> or <i>J. sambac</i></b> – it should be written in Italics i.e., like this: <i>Jasminum sambac</i> or <i>J. sambac</i></li> <li>4. When you are using the word in vitro it must be in italics <i>in vitro</i></li> <li>5. The author's name used should be in et al., means please use uniform way of writing i.e., et al., should be in italics <i>et al.</i>,</li> <li>6. The chemical abbreviations used in the running matter in most of the places in the discussion part of FTIR the formula should be written wrongly for example CH3 is CH<sub>3</sub> NH2 should be NH<sub>2</sub></li> <li>7. The gram negative bacteria name should be written wrongly : available – <i>Klebsiella pneumonie</i> – it may be corrected and in italics : <i>Klebsiella pneumoniae</i></li> </ol> <p>The word IC50 should be like this IC<sub>50</sub></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>8. In the reference section the Ref. 14 and 16 the first author is given and rest of them should be written as et al., kindly add full name list. In the references it is compulsory to give all the authors name not et al., The above corrections may be carried out and the manuscript prepared well and good. It may be accepted after the corrections should be carried out</li> </ol>	
<b>Minor</b> REVISION comments	The above corrections may be carried out and the manuscript prepared well and good. It may be accepted after the corrections should be carried out	
<b>Optional/General</b> comments	Accept for publication as the concept of the paper is relevant to the topic	

### PART 2:

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Are there ethical issues in this manuscript?	<i>(If yes, Kindly please write down the ethical issues here in details)</i>	

### Reviewer Details:

Name:	R. Valliappan
Department, University & Country	India